TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY

RESOLUTION #2023-107

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT TO LESTER JENNINGS

WHEREAS, the Township encourages it employees and officials to attend conferences for educational purposes; and,

WHEREAS, on November 14, 2023 – November 17, 2023 Mayor Lester Jennings attended the annual New Jersey League of Municipalities Conference; and,

WHEREAS, Mayor Lester Jennings incurred expenses in the amount of \$724.52 as it relates to his attendance of the conference; and,

WHEREAS, the Township of Shrewsbury deems it appropriate to reimburse Mayor Lester Jennings \$715.00 for his expenses while attending the New Jersey League of Municipalities Conference.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
PUHAK						
LETTICE						
JENNINGS						

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of the re Regular Meeting held on December 12, 2023.	esolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Katrina Thornton Acting Municipal Clerk	Lester Jennings Mayor